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ElringKlinger AG

100%

100%

Elring Klinger, S.A.U. /ES 

ElringKlinger (Great Britain) Ltd. /UK 

Elring Parts Ltd. /UK 

EKPO Fuel Cell Technologies GmbH /DE 

ElringKlinger Italia Srl /IT 

ElringKlinger Canada, Inc. /CA 

ElringKlinger Automotive Manufacturing, Inc. /US

ElringKlinger Holding USA, Inc.  /US

ElringKlinger Automotive Components (India) Pvt. Ltd. /IN

Marusan Kogyo Co., Ltd. /JP  
100%

100%

100%

60%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

88%

50%
46,9%*

ElringKlinger Chongqing Ltd.  /CN
100%

ElringKlinger Switzerland AG /CH 

ElringKlinger Meillor SAS /FR 
100%

ElringKlinger TR Otomotiv Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. /TR 
100%

100%

100%

ElringKlinger Marusan Corporation /JP 

100%

Gedächtnisstiftung KARL MÜLLER 
BELEGSCHAFTSHILFE GmbH /DE 

Elring Klinger Motortechnik GmbH /DE 

ElringKlinger Logistic Service GmbH /DE 

*52,9% Stimmrechtsanteile 

PT. ElringKlinger Indonesia /ID 100%

ElringKlinger Korea Co., Ltd.  /KR100%

KOCHWERK Catering GmbH /DE 
100%

ElringKlinger (Thailand) Co., Ltd. /TH 100%

HURO Supermold S.R.L. /RO 

ElringKlinger Kunststofftechnik GmbH /DE 

100%

ElringKlinger Silicon Valley, Inc. /US

ElringKlinger USA, Inc. /US

Elring Klinger do Brasil Ltda. /BR 

Elring Klinger México, S.A. de C.V. /MX 

Changchun ElringKlinger Ltd. /CN

ElringKlinger Engineered Plastics (Qingdao) 
Co., Ltd. /CN 

100% ElringKlinger Engineered Plastics 
North America, Inc. /US 

ElringKlinger Hungary Kft. /HU 
100%

100%
ElringKlinger China  /CN

hofer powertrain products GmbH  /DE 

hofer powertrain products UK Ltd. /UK  

53%

53%

77,5%

24,71%hofer AG /DE

ElringKlinger Manufacturing Indiana, Inc. /US

Aerostack GmbH /DE 10%

ElringKlinger South Africa (Pty) Ltd. /ZA
100%

ElringKlinger Texas, LLC. /US 

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

EKPO Fuel Cell (Suzhou) Co., Ltd./CN

100%

Elring Italia Srl/IT

EKPO Fuel Cell Technologies US, Inc./US

100%

100%


